
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004038-2025 

Tender

FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR HIGHWAYS
SUBCONTRACTORS

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004038

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dc6b  

Published 6 February 2025, 4:23pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Mrs Sarah Keating

Email

Sarah.Keating@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004038-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004038-2025
mailto:Sarah.Keating@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Highway Works

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/
http://www.stockport.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR HIGHWAYS SUBCONTRACTORS

Reference number

DN762412

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233139 - Highway maintenance work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Totally Local Company Limited are a service provider in the Civil Engineering Industry.
Sudden demands can affect our ability to deliver works within the timescales laid down
within contracts being undertaken. To ensure Totally Local Company meet all our client’s
expectations, Totally Local Company will be entering into a framework agreement with
selected companies to assist Totally Local Company in delivery of services listed.

This framework will consist of three Lots which providers can tender for:

Lot 1 – Minor Civil Engineering Works

Lot 2 – Traffic Management Services

Lot 3 – Arboriculture Services

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 10

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 – Minor Civil Engineering Works

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The selected companies will be required to demonstrate their ability to deliver reactive
maintenance works, these will be delivered with and or on behalf of Totally Local Company.
The selected companies will be required to undertake works in and around the Stockport
area and need to demonstrate the capability to do this. The selected companies will need to
be able to demonstrate their commitment to partnership working with Totally Local
Company and share in our vision of providing a reliable, quality, affordable service to all our
customers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36



Page 5 to 10

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for up to 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

LOT 2 - Traffic Management Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34923000 - Road traffic-control equipment

34970000 - Traffic-monitoring equipment

34990000 - Control, safety, signalling and light equipment

45233150 - Traffic-calming works

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 10

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Totally Local Company Limited require Traffic Management Services including the hire of
Temporary Traffic Signal, Traffic Management Equipment and Traffic Management Crew.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for up to 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 7 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 – Arboriculture Services

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

03452000 - Trees

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Various Arboriculture Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for 12 months



Page 8 to 10

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 March 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 March 2025

Local time

12:00pm



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T22:23:01+0100
	TCPDF




